OP \$190.00 88225303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bovie medical corporation		01/09/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apyx medical corporation	
Street Address:	5115 ulmerton road	
City:	clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88225303	APYX
Registration Number:	4333822	J-PLASMA
Registration Number:	4985273	J-PLASMA PRECISE
Registration Number:	4985274	J-PLASMA PRECISE 360
Registration Number:	5313118	COOL-COAG
Registration Number:	5596230	RENUVION
Registration Number:	5704508	RESHAPING WHAT'S POSSIBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5166280312

Email: mporco@hpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hespos & Porco, Address Line 1: 185 South Street

Address Line 4: Oyster Bay, NEW YORK 11771

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Porco
SIGNATURE:	/Michael_J_Porco/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0497

Total Attachments: 1

source=Apyx - Certificate Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0498

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BOVIE MEDICAL

CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "APYX MEDICAL CORPORATION" ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2019 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

949215 8320 SR# 20190154217

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202046421 Date: 01-09-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 05/15/2019